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APIDA Chairman Message

Welcome to the 2002 Asia Pacific Design Awards. This event has been organised by the Interior Design Association
of Hong Kong, the only Interior Architecture and Design organisation in Hong Kong with fult membership of the
Interior Federation of Interior Architects and Designers (IFl).

The 10th APIDA is a competition that attracted a total of 350 entries from China, Hong Kong, Singapore, Taiwan,
Korea, Japan and Australia.

APIDA* aims are to establish the awards as a regional expression of design excellence and to boost Hong Kong*
position as a centre for design information, direction and leadership. This is the only event in Hong Kong that is
solely representative of the interior design industry.

Interior design professionals play a strong role in promoting economic success through their activities and by
creating high-quality work and living environments for everyone else. It is important that we care about the future
of the design profession. We support the raising of awareness of the design profession in any way we can. This
includes not only attending meetings, lobbying if the opportunity arises, but also raising the design profile through
a more active role in professional associations, participation in exhibitions, competitions, directories and the like.

Now it is time to name the winners but this could not be done without acknowledging the outstanding quality of
the work presented by all the finalists. It was absolutely not an easy job to do and in some instances a frustrating
experience to have to select between very exquisite projects. The jury members evaluated projects with 8 categories
namely: commercial, corporate, residential, restaurant, hotel/club, exhibition/showflat, institution and student works.

Hong Kong being one of the most important cities of the world, it could be predicted that the judging was going
to be difficult, but a winner usually stands out amongst the others and has the merit of being *utstanding”.

Nevertheless, | would like to congratulate all who have participated and entered the competition. You have made
significant contributions to the interior design industry. Even if they are not winners this time, | invite all designers
to get ready for next year when again the best of the best will be selected.

Pierre Lo

APIDA Chairman



CIM 2%

KML TEFRASDHAE

CET /2 di

BP LB/MAE

Dynacolor /5] 2#p
MEGA-IADVANTAGE ##& #:0>
EfrEESELSE
IR B

W SN B ol
BEREREALD

T HLemon FRAF)

BEGR: TN FEED
HIEEZUETRLE

ExREH LgEL

Vanke Shenzhen Office
ENAKMEADAE
REEFRIT O

T B IMEBRIT TERRAS
FAERER CRYI) BIRAS DA K
MinBX & 4 fiT
HEXRRITEH
SWANKF &

Azona a02EFH T E£IE
Contrasts Gauery
One2Free#% &fI B8 &% i B 1k
Pen &1

Towngas A&

H20 #EEH &

Vidal 7> E ¥

Slowtectures

Times Optical /A 3]

10
14
18
24
30
34
38
42
46
52
56
60
64
70
76
82
88
94
96
102
108
112
116
122
126
130
136
140
146
150

H

K



UG,

154
158
162
166
172
178
184
188
192
196
202
204

208
212

216
220
222
226

230
234
242
246
252
258
262
266
270
274
280
284

290

Silvercord ¥ %R

B EBRUT

Brandview £HIHR A A

Aveda Lifestyle Day BELZ R
Lotus Bridal >

SaSa E&

Liliana

— M EIEFRIERED

Jason Caroline “HAEZZEK" ®IHHERAH
BEZERES

Spca fLEHIL

Matilda = FrEfR
FAMEWHHTE Is Video Conference Room
B EIG =

E215: PN

EF 2 #BIER

R RESRMATIZT

3 Y LTS )

Kee iBi/&

Ambassador iB/&

The Belchers B /&
NBUBREEE Badaling Shuiguan
La Palais 12R&}

High Point 3| Z

e HEREE

Les Saisons {RREN<FT
EREFERFRE
Bk 2 IR E S

Chime Long i&&

Wellich Chosun R1E
rNEERSENRITIE




eadauater of CIM

CIM ll_,\l:l

: Raymond Lo

4~&l: Union-Tech Services

ik Room 1402 Win Century Centre, 2A Mongkok Road,FE

BX: &FE

#iE: 00852-23902090

&2+ 00852-23900240

E-mail: uts@netvigator.com

% 27

T#2%18: Raymond Lo

BT EE: Terence Tam

Ti{IE: Telecentro, Taipa, Macau
#Af7: Cia Const

CIM g9igit 8%

CIMB—ZMacaufIZ R RIEATF - THIERIT

-BEtaEE: ARHENEHEMRITS

R FEZRBRE-—TARERURHLTR
%o

ARSIV LB R SEAEM T K8
F5% . BTN BT REREATE
BREFEFRBATE . ZFRITE R,
RET e — P FIHHGRER
MmAOL. AUREAXSARNXE . &
BES. BEMOTEA—TEXTE, B
RTREL, ERREREN-

—i#]. —MREAFRBRSITEEN. ™
BT ARBELET - FENERAR . &
BEaEERrsaTaAN. FRETS
BHRG . ZERTANE-EHEHEE
HEH. RHETRIMFE




—MEEEEIE . BB RERLSISEANE
L —TEETRTEEREMALT . X8
SIS LTl FATER IR . FFE
ATCoMmERE——O 8, RERT M85
B s . 1 BT R (BER
THEZFEEGEE ) ST L TERMTE.
MUEES BB . EEENFRGRERN
HEEEHER.

ASIA PACIFIC INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS

2002







ASIA PACIFIC INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS
12 00 2



KML ZTEERLQFDLE

#&Z: Alex Choi

2F]: AlexChoi EitHRA &

iik: Unit F, 9/F, Center 600, 82 King Lam Street, Kin.
WK FE

HiE: 00852-28935907

f£H: 00852-28935907
E-mail: ac@alexchoi.com.hk
fgs: AF

TF243: Lau KunYing
BITEE: Alex Choi
T#{E: Shatin

./

FAELE : Winford Engineering Ltd.

KMLEAARIZEE - HZBHX L LR

EHENIE. EELFE S RED
SEERREELNEN. PAREERR
FHEEHE . DAFELEEShating) Tl 2k
RE. BILASKSHRLEIBER LT

./

KAFEMEE . REMRENMZHTRZ
—. XEFRURXREBFAZEE . KA—
BIE—REDRERA . SREAFESLD
SWE. GREHMRE T —~, UERE
O LFEE AT EMER T RIR
ERSWIE. ATRB T —FMEER .

Ottice of KML Engineering Ltd.




002

:Z,

|

ASIA PACIFIC INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS







MEZZ. LEVEL

ASIA PACIFIC INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS
2002



CET a9l

: Alex Choi
AE]: AlexChoi Design Ltd.
#a4ik = Unit F, 9/F, Center 600, 82 King Lam Street, Kin.
WX: &
BIE: 00852-28935907
f8H: 00852-28935907
E-mail: ac@alexchoi.com.hk
fz: A
T# %1 Lau Kun Ying
Bt EE: Alex Choi
T#{ZE: Center of Environment and Technologies

AEE . Winford Engineering Ltd.

Z$E A : Centro Digital Pictures Ltd.

]
CHREEED LRI —REEH ALK
HEH. AIXMI7TEE. BERENA

i LBl

Ottice of Centro in CET

B, XRAFEREEARTENETRKLMN
. ATEYIRRAES. BIEAT KRR

P Sesa it oo,

T2, BNEIAT TR HE=E AR
ZHPTARE . KEHEFAMEALEIRE
AEFMEFIEATENRIT AR TEL T
EREENEE . —RRIETRAERK
RABE. ZURFEMMARABERE
BEMEEN. "AERIN 2RI
ELFFRATEZSVRIBATE . RN
BT ARRMAMETI SHERR .




ASIA PACIFIC INTERIOR DESIGN AWARDS

200 2






